Compliances:
 FAA AC 150/5435-46D (L-852 A)
 Engineering Brief No. 67c
 ICAO Annex 14
 IEC TS 61827
 NATO: STANAG 3316
Applications
The TCLI is a taxiway centerline light that is used

TCLI-LED, ICAO
Taxiway Centerline Light
Ordering Information
Fixture Type:
 Taxiway Center Line
Technology:
 5 = Pro V LED Series
Color:
 Y0 = Yellow/Blank YY = Yellow/Yellow
 G0 = Green/Blank GG = Green/Green
 GY = Green/Yellow YG = Yellow/Green
 0Y = Blank/Yellow 0G = Blank/Green
Photometrics:
 C2 = Curved Sections, CAT II, Fig A2-16
 C3 = Curved Sections, CAT III, Fig A2-14
 N3 = Narrow Beam, CAT III, Fig A2-13
 W2 = Wide Beam, CAT II, Fig A2-15
 W3 = Wide Beam, CAT III, Fig A2-12
Fixture Diameter/Orientation:
 NSR = Optical assembly without support ring
 12S = 12˝ dia. support ring for Straight Taxiway (11.25˝ B.C.)
 12C = 12˝ dia. support ring for Curved Taxiway (11.25˝ B.C.)
L-823 Plug Connections:
 P1 = One Plug
 P2 = Two Plugs for bidirectional
Options:
 0 = No Options
 1 = Arctic Kit
 T C L I    5– –– –– –
Outline Drawings
Ø 8 REF
(203.2)
0.25 REF
(6.3)
0.77 REF
(19.6)2.7 REF
(68.52)
Narrow/Wide Curve
Pro V LED Series
INCHES
(MM)
Narrow/Wide Curved
Runway and Taxiway Inset Lights
Typical Photometric Data
Light Distribution Taxiway Straight, ICAO Green
15
10
5
0
 -20 -10 0 10 20
 0.40 4.0 40.0 400
[deg] Y  | max: 326.754 [cd] Light Intensity (average): 49.9314 [lm]
[deg]
[cd]
ICAO min: 20
CCH min: 49
ICAO min: 100
CCH min: 233
ICAO Average: 200
CCH Average: 380
Light Distribution Taxiway Straight, Configuration B, ICAO Green
15
10
5
0
 -20 -10 0 10 20
 0.40 4.0 40.0 400
[deg] Y  | max: 326.754 [cd] Light Intensity (average): 49.9314 [lm]
[deg]
[cd]
ICAO min: 20
CCH min: 37